## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TBH Marks, Inc.	10/27/2011

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	188A North Canon, a Nevada Corporation
Street Address:	c/o Lionel Sawyer & Collins
Internal Address:	300 S. 4th Street - Suite 1700
City:	Las Vegas
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89101

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6623745

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 (215)751-1142

 Phone:
 215-567-2010

 Email:
 mlozada@crbcp.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Manny D. Pokotilow; Caesar, Rivise, et a

Address Line 1: 1635 Market Street
Address Line 2: 7 Penn Center - 11th Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-2212

\_\_\_\_\_

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: T1113/10002

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Manny D. Pokotilow

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 027154 FRAME: 0635

:H \$40.00 6623

501709628

# **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned TBH MARKS, INC. hereby sells, assigns and transfers to:

Name: 188A North Canon, a Nevada Corporation

Address: c/o Lionel Sawyer & Collins

300 S. 4<sup>th</sup> Street – Suite 1700

Las Vegas, NV 89101

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, the undersigned's whole and entire right, title and interest, in and throughout the United States, its territories and all countries foreign thereto, in and to any and all invention(s) which are disclosed in the following Application:

U.S. Patent No.: 6,623,745

Title: **EMOLLIENT** 

Issued: September 23, 2003

Attorney Docket No: T1113/20005

and any improvements thereon which the undersigned makes, conceives or acquires during the course of its association with Assignee, and for one year thereafter, and in and to said Letters Patent and extensions thereof of the United States and countries foreign thereto which have been or may be granted on said invention(s) or any part thereof, or any improvements thereon or on said Patent, or any divisional, continuing, renewal, reissue, or other application and all international priority rights associated therewith, based in whole or in part thereon, or based upon said invention(s), or any improvements thereon.

The undersigned agrees that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said invention(s) in its own name; and when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned agrees to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said invention(s), by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to said Assignee all facts known to me/us relating to said invention(s) and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said invention(s) and for vesting title to said invention(s) and all applications for patents and all patents on said invention(s), in said Assignee.

The undersigned covenants with said Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been, or will be, made to others by it, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by it.

$27^{99}$ day of	October (month)	, 2011
(day)	(month)	(year)
	Diter	
		Name: Daniel Feiner, President
		For TBH Marks, Inc.
T OMMONWEALTH STATE OF	Jansylvania Chester	:
		SS :
COUNTY OF	Chester	:
D. C.		/C
	//	/Commonwealth and County aforesaid, on this
day of	Uctober	, 2011 (year)
(day)	(month)	(year)
nersonally anneared	Daniel Feiner	•
		aving first executed the foregoing instrument in
who being to me p my presence and ha as his/her free deed for the purpose the	ersonally known, and who ha wing been by me first duly sw and act, signed, sealed and d	aving first executed the foregoing instrument in worn, did acknowledge the foregoing instrument elivered by him on behalf of TBH Marks, Inc. H Marks, Inc. to be legally bound thereby and
who being to me p my presence and ha as his/her free deed for the purpose the	ersonally known, and who having been by me first duly sw and act, signed, sealed and d rein stated and intending TBI	vorn, did acknowledge the foregoing instrument elivered by him on behalf of <b>TBH Marks, Inc.</b>
who being to me p my presence and ha as his/her free deed for the purpose the	ersonally known, and who having been by me first duly sw and act, signed, sealed and d rein stated and intending TBI	worn, did acknowledge the foregoing instrument elivered by him on behalf of TBH Marks, Inc. H Marks, Inc. to be legally bound thereby and
who being to me p my presence and ha as his/her free deed for the purpose the	ersonally known, and who having been by me first duly sw and act, signed, sealed and d rein stated and intending TBI	worn, did acknowledge the foregoing instrument elivered by him on behalf of TBH Marks, Inc. H Marks, Inc. to be legally bound thereby and
who being to me p my presence and ha as his/her free deed for the purpose the	ersonally known, and who having been by me first duly sw and act, signed, sealed and d rein stated and intending TBI	worn, did acknowledge the foregoing instrument elivered by him on behalf of TBH Marks, Inc. H Marks, Inc. to be legally bound thereby and
who being to me p my presence and has as his/her free deed for the purpose the intending that said i	ersonally known, and who having been by me first duly swand act, signed, sealed and drein stated and intending TBI instrument be recorded.	worn, did acknowledge the foregoing instrument elivered by him on behalf of TBH Marks, Inc. H Marks, Inc. to be legally bound thereby and
who being to me p my presence and has as his/her free deed for the purpose the intending that said i	ersonally known, and who having been by me first duly swand act, signed, sealed and drein stated and intending TBI instrument be recorded.	worn, did acknowledge the foregoing instrument elivered by him on behalf of TBH Marks, Inc. H Marks, Inc. to be legally bound thereby and  Marks, Inc. to be legally bound thereby and SEAL)  NOTARY PUBLIC
who being to me p my presence and ha as his/her free deed for the purpose the intending that said i	ersonally known, and who having been by me first duly swand act, signed, sealed and drein stated and intending TBI instrument be recorded.	worn, did acknowledge the foregoing instrument elivered by him on behalf of TBH Marks, Inc. H Marks, Inc. to be legally bound thereby and  Marks, Inc. to be legally bound thereby and  NOTARY PUBLIC  Ty Commission Expires: Mach / 1, 30/
my presence and hat as his/her free deed for the purpose the intending that said i	ersonally known, and who having been by me first duly swand act, signed, sealed and drein stated and intending TBI instrument be recorded.	worn, did acknowledge the foregoing instrument elivered by him on behalf of TBH Marks, Inc. H Marks, Inc. to be legally bound thereby and Marks, Inc. to be legally bound thereby and NOTARY PUBLIC

Page 2 of 2

**RECORDED: 11/01/2011**